TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Off-Campus Dining Network		06/11/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Off-Campus Dining Network, LLC		
Street Address:	680 American Avenue, Suite 102		
City:	King of Prussia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19406		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2954809	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SODEXHO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert	
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/	
Date:	01/29/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0730

900067879

Total Attachments: 2 source=OFF CAMPUS ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=OFF CAMPUS ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Off-Campus Dining Network, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation located at 601 South Henderson Road, Suite 255, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the marks shown in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the pending applications and issued registrations shown in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Off-Campus Dining Network, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company located at 680 American Ave., Suite 102, King of Prussia, PA 19406, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, wishes to acquire said marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the applications and registrations shown in the attached Exhibit A, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

OFF-CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC.

Name: Kenneth Schwenke

Title: President and CEO

(A corporate officer)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0732

Case Number	Client Name, Client Case No.	Status	Application Serial Number, Registration No.	Mark
22070,TUS	CAMPUS DENING NETWORK, INC. ATUIC	Registered Registered: 10/5/2004	78/144,699 2,891,858	LOGO - FORK, SPOON AND PLATE
22071.TUS	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC. REOPENED	Registered Registered: 8/10/2004	78/144,702 2,872,964	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK
22081.TUS	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC.	Abandoned Abandoned: 9/16/2003	78/1.53,740	BULLDOG MEAL PLAN
23 158.TUS	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC. OFF-CAMPUS	Pending Filed on 6/8/2006	78/904,014	OFF-CAMPUS MEAL PLAN (STYLIZED)
23174.TUS	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC. ATTIC	Registered Registered: 12/7/2004	78/301,441 2,908,587	TASTE THE FREEDOM
23175.TUS	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC. ATTIC	Registered Registered: 12/1/2004	78/301,459 2,908,538	NOBODY OWNS YOUR APPENTE
23177,TUS	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC.	Registered Registered: 5/24/2005	78/307,X25 2,954,809	FORK W/ STARS (MISC. DESIGN)
23178.TUS	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC.	Pending Filed on 9/22/2003	78/303,341	OFF-CAMPUS DINING NETWORK
23185.TU\$	CAMPUS DINING NETWORK, INC.	Pending Filed on 12/18/2003	78/342,614	OFF-CAMPUS MEAL PLAN

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 01/29/2007